06-17-2004

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Dale Industries, Inc.	Name: Clark Cincinnati, Incorporated			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 101 Clark Boulevard			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Circle Address.			
Other	_			
0/4/0004	City: Middletown State: OH Zip: 45044			
6/1/2004 Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,073,414			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
2800 Chemed Center Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
255 East Eifth Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 255 East Fifth Street	50-2904			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202				
City: State: Zip: Zip:				
	SE THIS SPACE			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing /

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dale Industries, Inc., a Michigan corporation with an address at 6455 Kingsley Avenue, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the domestic and international patents and applications identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Clark Cincinnati, Incorporated, an Ohio corporation with an address at 101 Clark Boulevard, Middletown, Ohio 45044 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said Patents and in the underlying inventions (the "Inventions");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said Patents and in said Inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under any international convention and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country, as well as all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of Assignor.

3308524v1 19735/087069

> PATENT REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st day of June, 2004.

DALE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Mlan;
Title: PARS, ORV T

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Country	Title	Serial No.	Filing date	Status	Patent No.	Issue date
US	Light Gauge Metal Truss System	08/874,101	06/12/97	Issued	6,073,414	06/13/2000
PCT	Light Gauge Metal Truss System	US98/12123	6/11/98	National Stage		
Canada	Light Gauge Metal Truss System	2,294,318	6/11/98	Pending		
Mexico	Light Gauge Metal Truss System	9911560	6/11/98	Pending		
Australia	Light Gauge Metal Truss System	AU9878363	12/30/98	Unknown		

3308524v1 19735/087069

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/14/2004 REEL: 015452 FRAME: 0481